iss Casi own	dinn	CC 6 /AIG1900	3598,	1 100.	KK: DAC:
Surveyor	Advan	DOI: ASSIC	NMENT 9	Date / Time :	10/1/19
Pre-assign / CCI Insured Vehicle 2 Name of Insured Insured Tel No Excess See II :S	sul	HP: D.O.A: YY 2 U1 -	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accid	214 10 1	117759
Is driver the own If NO. Driver N. Driver Te  \$10.371	ame / Age : UEW PE		Of GIA REPO	ORT: YES / NO : TP GI	IA REPORT: YES / NO inal ? Yes / No
INSRS WSP Tell Lability RMKS	(~v	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Dute/Time	Colon Tour of a	5 C. 100-Au	12	er.ce	DATE (BIC
	SIN BRIEF	4 SV 50778-	erye	STAGE Non-Reporting lit (1st):	DATE/PIC
	1 1			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)	
a a talea				Non-Reporting by (Final	
22/3/19	10.200	IN ME AMEN		Neufication ltr (if non-p	lo and al.
1.1.1				After call firm Of	Mr tris obnest)
8/0/19	Tar 0 1245	it type moneta	10	Documentation Check	List: Hander Typist
0	HOLL	. 40 00	it.	Notification Itr (if non-p	
, ,	,			After call lir to GD	Lamps -
4/5/19	TEDE PAS TO	LAP TO CLUSE		Authorisation To Act:	
413113	- FIEL THAT TO	Cat 10 Charl		Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
	-			Car Rennal Invoice	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR.	
				Mandate/Reject Instru	iotion:
				LOD	Etion.
				Payment Breakdown	Form
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	F Date/Times	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
	C. Committee	TOTAL STATE		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Coat	55	days) Reduction:	9		mail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 3/5/1	1 Confirm with Some Chic		Email Cal	
Final Liabilitys	· 100 (A	greed / As(ess)d) BOLA S/N No. : 5		If NO or 8-28. And L	W. ORNSE
Repair Cost CM (57)	55 7811.00			1000	2 6 10
Loss of Renne (LOR)	55 -	( days)			MINIO
Low of Use (LOU):	55 500.00 151	po x 5 days)			
Loss of Income (LOI)	SS (S	x days)			
LOR only LOC on		LOR + LO Tick only	ane]		
GIAALTA Scorcii	53 7.45				
Medical	55 -				nal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ient)	2) Report Format:	14
Logal Cint	85 -			3) Survey foe:	1320
Tetal:	88 8518.45	Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Limail Call	114
Payor 1	SS 8518,45	Name 1: Migdily   Autore	other Pte Ltd		on 10/2/6
Payer Z. (Strike at N.A.)	-55	Name 2:			0111011
and the second of the second of	44	A			,

P

TO: I'm

ASS REC BY: .

### MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD BLK 3023A UBI ROAD 1 # 01-61 SINGAPORE 408717

Tel: 67484422 / 67454422 Fax: 6747-6720 REG NO 200501102H

			Quotation
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	DATE	: 04.03.2019
Charts Building		VEH NO	: SJD3715L
78 Shenton Way #07-16		MODEL	: Toyota Harrier
Singapore 079120	TPICR.	DOA	: 24.02.2019
Tel: 6419 - 3000		YR REF	: SLL8029K
And the state of t	Xxx a Taa.		

Fax: 6835 - 7416

Attn: Motor Claim Dept (Pls arrange vehicle survey & check liability)

### RE: ESTIMATE FOR ACCIDENT REPAIR SJD3715L (TOYOTA HARRIER)

Item	Description	Qty	_Amt
NO	LIST ITEMS	v	
1	Rear Number Plate Garnish	ed 1	66.10
2	Front Bumper Distal	1	1,217.80
3	Front Bumper Clips	1 set	30.00
4	Front Bumper Side Holder - LH & RH	2	161.20
5	Front Bumper Reinforcement	1	549.10
6	Front Bumper Sponge	1	171.50
7	Front Bumper Towing Cover AH ALL	2	90 40 2
8	Front Bumper Fog Lamp - LH & RH	test 2	752.60 376.30
9	Front Brace Panel Sect	1	65.90
10	Head Lamp - LH & RH Clucked	2	3,690.20
11	Bonnet Distated	1	1,366.10
12	Bonnet Lock Day	1	77.80
13	Bonnet Grille Cauchec	1	591.40
14	Bonnet Grille Logo	1	63.90
15	Bonnet Grille Clips	1	15.00
16	Front Support Panel Person	1	688.10 💉
17	Front Support Panel Top Cover	€ 1	199.50
18	Front Support Panel Top Cover Clips	1 set	-30:00-2 D
19	Horn caulied	1	85.00
20	Air Con Condenser Dewled	1	1,196.40
21	Air Con Discharge Pipe But	10299 201	356.00
22	Radiator NOT MEN	7724.401	2,182.40
		1 121 10	13,646.40
		Less 25%	(3,411.60)
		\$	10,234.80
	S/NETT ITEMS	ū	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	Front Number Plate	P()	30.00

#### RE: ESTIMATE FOR ACCIDENT REPAIR SJD3715L (TOYOTA HARRIER)

2	Front Number Plate Holder Chulud		30.00
	60		60.00
	Total Parts	\$	10,294.80
	LABOUR CHARGE		
1	To knocking & pull out front portion & renew above parts	\$	1,200.00 600
2	To putty & spray up paint works	\$	1,00000 600
3	To check wiring 1350	\$	50.00 ₹ 0
4	To underseal	\$	120.00
5	To remove condenser, radiator and re-gas	s	US1 -00.08L
	Total Labour	\$	2,550.00
	Grand Total	\$	12,844.80

NOTE: -

PLEASE INFORM US WITHIN 14 DAYS, FROM THE DATE OF THIS LETTER, IN THE EVENT THAT THE OWNER/DRIVER IS IN BREACH OF ITS POLICY WITH YOUR COMPANY, FAILING WHICH WE SHALL HOLD YOUR COMPANY LIABLE FOR ALL COSTS OF REPAIRS, LOSS OF USE AND STORAGE.

Hotel 9134.40 4/5: 7.3K.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairet of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged pan(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices and subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dates

### Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	0805H
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SJD3715L
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	06 Mar 2019
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	HARRIER 2.4 A
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	2AZB317280
Chassis No.:	ACU300084906
Maximum Power Output:	118.0 kW (158 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$28.537.00
Original Registration Date:	19 Mar 2008
First Registration Date:	19 Mar 2008
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$28.537.00
Intended PARE Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	3
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COL Repart Details	
COE Expiry Date:	18 Mar 2028
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$44,998.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$40,643.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$40,643.00
e information contained basels is correct as at 04 May 2010	



New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Resources



### ANNOUNCING Autotrust Traders Pte Ltd

as sgCarMart Premium Dealer for the 3rd Consecutive Year



SEARCH Harrier

Price Range

▼ Depreciation ▼ > 10 year(r ▼ Vehicle Type

▼ 3 Search

Used Car Comparison

- Comparing 2 Vehicles -

Toyuta Harrier 2.4A (CGE till 04/2027)

Toyota Harrier 2,4A G (COE till 06/2028)





NO IMAGE AV

Clear All

Atti all to Shortlist.

Add to Shortlist

Add to Shortlist

Back to search result

CAR DETAILS				
Price	\$52,800	\$64,800		
Instalment	NA	N.A.	(2)	-
Registration Date	28-Apr-2007	15-Aug-2008	*	-
Manufactured	2007	2008		*
Mileage	4	157,000 km	•	*
Transmission	Auto	Auto	(5)	
Engine Cap	2,362 cc	2,362 cc	2	2
Road Tax	\$1,966 /yr	\$1,802 /yr	WS	-
Power	118.0 kW (158 bhp)	118.0 kW (158 bhp)	*	
Curb Weight	1,600 kg	1,600 kg	282	*
Features	3	118kw (158 Bhp) View Specs Of Toyota Harrier (2004-2012).	3.0	2
Accessories		Sport Rims, Leather Seats, Multi Function Steering And Factory Fitted Audio System.	35	*
Description	Buy With Confidence! No Midden Costs! No Worries! In House Loan Or Bank Loan Available! High Loan Or Over Trade Wickome! Fast And Easy Loan Approval! All Our Vehicles Has Undergone A 120 Points Safety Check By Our In-House Mechanics! Guaranteed Good Condition!	Car In Good Condition, PQP Renewal 10 Years, Nice Number (8228) Don't Worry!	•	
COE	\$52,008	\$34,991		-
ому	\$28,634	\$33,303		
ARF	\$31,498	\$21,489	26	-
Depreciation	\$6,480 /yr	\$6,860 /yr	30	
No. of Owners	2	2	20	2
Type of Vehicle	SUV	SUV	90	*
Category	COE Car	COE Car	(4)	
Availability	Available	Available	*	
Remarks	COE expiry date 2028-08-14	COE expiry date 2028-08-14		

SELLER INFORMATION

Seller 56 Motor Trading Cartesm Pte Ltd

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 4 April 2019 4:10 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG)

Attachments:

20190404161341.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly confirm settlement below:

Repair Cost: \$7,811.00 (Incl GST) Loss of use (\$100 x 5 days): \$500.00

Search fee: \$7.45

Total: \$8,318.45

We enclosed herewith our LOD & Authorize Letter for your perusal.

Thank you

Regards, Grace Chin Modern Automotive Pte Ltd Blk 3023-A, Ubi Road 1 #01-61 Singapore 408717

Tel: 6748 4422 Fax: 6747 6720

### MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

BLK 3023A UBI ROAD 1 #01 - 61 SINGAPORE 408717

GST REG. NO: 200501102H

TEL: 6748-4422 / 674

6748-4422 / 6744-4422 FAX : 6-747- 6720

Email: chin@modernautomotive.com.sg

Your Ref:

SLL8029K

Our Ref :

SJD3715L

Date:

04.04.2019

The Claims Manager AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd AIG Building 78, Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Tal: 6 440 200 Fave

Tel: 6-419-300 Fax: 6-415-3727

Attn: The Motor Claim Dept

RE:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJD3715L & SLL8029K ON 24.02.2019 AT X-JUNCTION PUNGGOL CENTRAL & EDGEFIELD PLAINS

We refer to the above matter.

We have been authorized by our client Miss Prudence Kee Puay Ee to make claim against your insured vehicle No.SLL8029K in respect of the above accident for the following:

Repair Cost \$ 7,811.00 (Incl GST)
Loss of use (\$100 x 5 days) \$ 500.00
Search fee \$ 7.45

Total: \$ 8,318.45

Enclosed herewith a copy each of the supporting documents for your perusal. Kindly process the above and remit the payment to us asap

Yours faithfully

Modern Automotive Pte Ltd

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 8 April 2019 3:34 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG) //LKK REF: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are unable to accept your offer of \$8000/-

Our client loss of use is already \$500 , therefore plese revise your offer.

Thank you

Regards, Grace Chin Modern Automotive Pte Ltd Blk 3023-A, Ubi Road 1 #01-61 Singapore 408717

Tel: 6748 4422 Fax: 6747 6720

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, April 6, 2019 3:14 PM

To: Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG) //LKK REF: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$8,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 4 April 2019 4:10 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG)

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly confirm settlement below:

Repair Cost: \$7,811.00 (Incl GST) Loss of use (\$100 x 5 days): \$500.00

Search fee: \$7.45

Total: \$8,318.45

We enclosed herewith our LOD & Authorize Letter for your perusal.

Thank you

Regards, Grace Chin Modern Automotive Pte Ltd Blk 3023-A, Ubi Road 1 #01-61 Singapore 408717

Tel: 6748 4422 Fax: 6747 6720

### Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Mavis, Chew < Chew.Mavis@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 7 May 2019 11:08 AM

To:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

CC:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

#8348261172SG003#023# << AIG ref | \*Our Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 8029K(OI) AND SJD 3715L(TP) ON 24/02/2019]

Categories:

Blue Category

Dear Carlor.

Please note that this is not a head to rear collision.

Nevertheless, we have reviewed the matter and approved mandate of \$8,318.45 in Merimen.

Going forward, do key in the total proposed amount in Merimen instead of just the Cost of Repair amount. Thank you.

Re	vised Ar	mount
\$ 7	7,811.00	
\$	500.00	(5days x \$100.00)
\$	7.45	
\$ 8	3,318.45	

Best Regards, Ms. Mavis Chew AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #08-16, Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1970 chew.mavis@aig.com | www.aig.sg



AIG Asia Pacific won General Insurance Company of the Year at the 22nd Asia Insurance Industry Awards. Click here to find out more.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, May 03, 2019 9:51 AM

To: Mavis, Chew

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: #8348261172SG003#023# << AIG ref | \*Our Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLL 8029K(OI) AND SJD 3715L(TP) ON 24/02/2019]

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

AIG Ref: 83482611725G

LKK Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 8029K(OI) AND SJD 3715L(TP) ON 24/02/2019

We refer to the above matter.

It is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "Modern Automotive Pte Ltd" is as follows: -

	Claimed Amount	Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 13,743.94	\$ 7,811.00
2. Loss of Use (5days x \$100.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00 (5days x \$100.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 7.45	\$ 7.45
Total	\$ 14,251.39	\$ 8,318,45

<sup>\*\*05</sup>days recommendation for repair

All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen.

### Kindly let us have your mandate in Merimen.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 15 March 2019 10:26 PM To: Mavis, Chew < Chew. Mavis@aig.com>

Subject: RE: #8348261172SG003#023# << AIG ref | \*Our Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL

8029K(OI) AND SJD 3715L(TP) ON 24/02/2019]

Dear Mavis,

Thank you for your video.

Liability is down on OID. We will proceed to negotiate and settle the matter at best with third party.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: AutoInsure (Claims) <claims01@autoinsure.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 15 March 2019 5:00 PM

To: Mavis, Chew

Cc: claims@autoinsure.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: #8348261172SG003#023# << AIG ref | \*Our Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL

8029K(OI) AND SJD 3715L(TP) ON 24/02/2019]

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Mavis,

We refer to the above matter and email below.

We enclose herewith a copy of video footage for your perusal.

Thank You.

Regards

Sam Goh

did: (65) 3157 2624 / 3157 2628

mobile: (65) 9743 6363 e: claims01@autoinsure.com.sg

Auto Insure Pte. Ltd. 201437380M 6 Marsiling Lane S739145

t: (65) 3157 2626 f: (65) 6368 0081

w: www.autoinsure.com.sg g.e: claims@autoinsure.com.sg

Note: The information contained in this email is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete the mail.—

Data Privacy Policy Notice: Auto Insure Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy.

On Fri, Mar 15, 2019 at 4:17 PM Mavis, Chew < Chew. Mavis@aig.com > wrote:

Dear Sam/Geraldine

We refer to the accident involving our insured vehicle SLL8029K & Third Party SJD3715L on 24/02/19 along Punggol Central.

Please let us have a copy of the accident video footage which was captured from OIV, thanks!

Best Regards,

Ms. Mavis Chew

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #08-16, Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1970

chew.mavis@aig.com | www.aig.sg



AIG Asia Pacific won General Insurance Company of the Year at the 22nd Asia Insurance Industry Awards. Click here to find out more.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2019 10:59 AM

To: Mavis, Chew

Subject: AIG Ref: 8348261172SG \*Our Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 8029K(OI) AND

SJD 3715L(TP) ON 24/02/2019]

AIG Ref: 8348261172SG

Our Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 7 May 2019 5:49 PM

To:

Chin

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG) //LKK REF: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Attachments:

SJD 3715L.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Grace,

DV attached.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chin [mailto:chin@modernautomotive.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 5:38 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG) //LKK REF: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Dear Jia Le

We accept your offer of amount \$8318.45 in settlement of the above claims and please forward us your DV.

Thank you

Regards, Grace Chin Modern Automotive Pte Ltd Blk 3023-A, Ubi Road 1 #01-61 Singapore 408717

Tel: 6748 4422 Fax: 6747 6720

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2019 5:35 PM

To: Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG) //LKK REF: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

On a without prejudice basis, our principal propose settlement as follow:

1. Cost of Repair	\$ 7,811.00
2. Loss of Rental (5days x \$100)	\$ 500.00
3. GIA Search Fee	\$ 7.45
TOTAL	\$ 8,318,45

Kindly confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 8 April 2019 3:34 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG) //LKK REF: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are unable to accept your offer of \$8000/-

Our client loss of use is already \$500, therefore plese revise your offer.

Thank you

Regards, Grace Chin Modern Automotive Pte Ltd Blk 3023-A, Ubi Road 1 #01-61 Singapore 408717

Tel: 6748 4422 Fax: 6747 6720 From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, April 6, 2019 3:14 PM

To: Chin < chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG) //LKK REF: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$8,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@ikkauto.com">chewht@ikkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 4 April 2019 4:10 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: TP Settlement SJD3715L (AIG)

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly confirm settlement below:

Repair Cost: \$7,811.00 (Incl GST) Loss of use (\$100 x 5 days): \$500.00

Search fee: \$7.45

Total: \$8,318.45

We enclosed herewith our LOD & Authorize Letter for your perusal.

Thank you

Regards, Grace Chin Modern Automotive Pte Ltd Blk 3023-A, Ubi Road 1 #01-61 Singapore 408717

Tel: 6748 4422 Fax: 6747 6720

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 27 March 2019 10:29 AM

To: 'Insurance LCR SG'; 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 8029K(AIG) AND SJD 3715L ALONG /AT JUNCTION OF

PUNGGOL CENTRAL & EDGEFIELD PLAINS ON 24/02/2019

Your Ref: SLL 8029K

Our Ref: CC6/LCR19003598/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 8029K(AIG) AND SJD 3715L ALONG /AT JUNCTION OF PUNGGOL CENTRAL & EDGEFIELD PLAINS ON 24/02/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SJD 3715L against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver's favour as your vehicle was making a right turn and collided with third party who was driving straight on the opposite direction. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Date: 35  2   19
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear Sir,
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE
\$10 3715L /SLL 8029K
ON 24/2/19 ALONG X-Junction Punggol centre
a Edgefield Plains
This letter is to authorize MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD at Block 3023A, Ubi Road 1, #01-61, Singapore 408717 to resolve the above matter.
In respect of this authorization, MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD has my/our authority to decide on my/our behalf whether to accept any offer of settlement from the third party insurers. I/we also agreed that all payments include Loss of Use to make in favour of MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD.
MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD is also authorized to sign all the required documents include Discharge Voucher from the third party insurers on my/our behalf.
Yours Faithfully
mayer
Signature of Owner
Prodence Kee Pray Ee
Prodence Kee Pray Ee Name/NRIC 86930805H

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$7,811.00 (Repair Cost), S\$500.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), S\$7.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SJD 3715L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 24/02/2019 (date) along X JUNCTION PUNGGOL CENTRAL & EDGEFIELD PLAINS (location) involving vehicle no/s SLL 8029K. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/03/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <a href="PRUDENCE KEE PUAY EE">PRUDENCE KEE PUAY EE</a> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <a href="SJD 3715L">SJD 3715L</a> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SJD 3715L">SJD 3715L</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20 (9 (year)

| Signed by appointed surveyor | Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

### MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

BLK 3023A UBI ROAD 1 # 01-58 / 61 SINGAPORE 408717 TEL: 67474422, 67454422 FAX: 67476720 GST REG. NO: 200501102H

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 6415-3727 6419-3000

Tax Invoice: TP001341

Date: 04/04/2019 Vehicle Num.: SJD 3715L

Make/Model: TOYOTA HARRIER-2008

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date: 24/02/2019

Claim No. : Reference

Policy No.: 5089238081

S/N Quantity Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

LABOUR:

ACCIDENT REPAIR (LUMPSUM)

Labour Total S\$:

7,300.00

7,300.00

Total S\$:

7,300.00

GST @ 7% S\$ : Amount Due S\$:

511.00 7,811.00

========

MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

25 Feb 2019 / 16:55:28

Receipt Date/Time: 25 Feb 2019 / 16:55:28

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190225-003033

Previous Receipt No. :

Previo	ous Receipt No. :				
S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Resu	It of Insurance Enquiry - SLL8029K				
As at	24 Feb 2019/15:05:00				
Insur	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SLL8029K				
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20190225165344943896	2020		2.02	200
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

From:

LTA <LTA-VTL@lta.gov.sg>

Sent:

Monday, February 25, 2019 4:55 PM

To:

chin@modernautomotive.com.sg

Subject:

Notification of Successful Vehicle Insurance Search for Receipt No.:

ITNET-00000-190225-003033



# Notification of Successful Vehicle Insurance Search for Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190225-003033

#### Dear Sir/Madam

We wish to inform you that your transaction on "Enquire Vehicle Insurance Particulars" performed on 25 Feb 2019 was successful and the Receipt No. is ITNET-00000-190225-003033.

2. The details of the search results are as follow:

Vehicle No. Search Date Search Time Search Result

SLL8029K 24 Feb 2019

15:05:00

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

- Please contact our customer service officers at tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) should you require further assistance.
- Visit www.onemotoring.com.sg for more information, or go to www.lta.gov.sg/feedback if you have any feedback. This email is auto-generated, please do not reply to this email.
- 5. Thank you.

If you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please delete it.

As it may contain confidential or official information, do not retain it or disclose the contents to any person as it may be an offence under the Official Secrets Act.

Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING											
Case 1	lotified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj:	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Sta	tus			
Main 2	5 Feb 2019 Edit Reg		05 Mar 2019 00:00 Edit Ad) Rpt	S\$7,30 Edit Es	0.00 timates	100	,300.00 ew Rpt		Re	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case			
н	ain	R	eference		laim Det	aits		Documen	ts	٦.	Show All		
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created I	by adjuster]		- Carrier Co			
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. N	io.: 201624597K,	Tel: +6581	630361								
Main Claimant:	PRUDENC	E KEE PUAY EE,	ID: S6930805H										
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SJD371	5L			Date of L	.055	24/02/2019 15:00 - :59 [131 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]						
Claim Type:	n Type: TP / 8348261172SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 09999994800 (Comprehensive)												
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLL8029K						5089238081-01						
					Excess:								
Repairer:	Modern A	utomotive Pte L	td (HQ) Bik 3023A I	Ubi Road 1.	#01-61	£ #01	-58, 408717	Ubi - Tel: 6748	4422 / 6	747 4422			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	. [Handled by	Chew, Mavis	Chew.M	avis@aig.c	om		
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (	Co-operative Ltd (i	HQ) - Tel:									
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by A	DRIAN LING	3] [Final R	pt due	07/03/20	19]		
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						V	ew Ali	Compose	Case Mail		
<ul> <li>AIG_SG_E</li> </ul>	XPRESS (07	/05/2019): Alert	- Adj Mandate App	roved (S\$	8318.45	- 53	D3715L - C	laim Handler:	Chew, M	avis			
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KS=				- 0	/iew All   S	earch Tasks	Create No	w Tack	Complete		
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	er As	_		Completed On		eated On	Done?		
No results.	70	150				-3.71	TROUGH		0.577		historica:		
											_		

### Claim Documents

\*SJD3715L (8348261172SG)

[SLL8029K]

TP

PRUDENCE KEE PUAY EE

Feb 24 2019 3:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

Modern Automotive Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page ~	~
Νo	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	15/03/19 22:27	ACCIDENT VIDEO SLLB029K-24FEB2019 - 01 VIDEO	0	Load MP4	
	ters/Corresponder	NAME .	E	-	-
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	<b>√</b>
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	Prin
	A Jones Williams			1	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 💟	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	-
1	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	15/03/19 11:03	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
5	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
7	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
9	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
10	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
17	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>S</u>
19	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
20	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
21	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	(Z)
22	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
23	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	Z)
24	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
25	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	₩.
26		General View			
	15/03/19 11:03	Control of the Contro	0	Load 3PG	□ □
27	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	<u>N</u>
85	15/03/19 11:03	General View	9	Load JPG	₩.
29	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Page 2 of 3 Merimen e-Claims

Vide	eo		1 per pag	ge V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		humbnail	a figure de mariante de la constante de la con
31	15/03/19 11:03	General View		Load JPG	2
32	15/03/19 11:03	General View		Load JPG	V
33	15/03/19 11:03	General View		Load JPG	¥
34	15/03/19 11:03	General View		Load JPG	~
35	15/03/19 11:03	General View	100000	Load JPG	2
36	15/03/19 11:03	General View		Load JPG	4
37	15/03/19 11:03	General View		Load JPG	V
38	15/03/19 11:03	General View		Load JPG	2
39	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	R
40	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	E
41	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
42	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	2
43	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	2
44	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	2
46	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
47	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
48	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
49	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
50	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
51	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	W
52	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
53	15/03/19 11:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
54	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
56	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
57	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
58	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
59	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
50	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
51	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	R
52	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
63	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	SZ.
54	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
55	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
6	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
57	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
58	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo			A.
9	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	
70	28/03/19 19:44	L-140-00-0-1-10-0-10-0-1		Load JPG	V
11	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	Y
2		Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load 3PG	V
4	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
5	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	52
6	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
7	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load 3PG	V
8	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	2
9	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Vid	eo		1 per	page v	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	Print
81	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
82	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
83	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
B4	28/03/19 19:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/02/19 15:21	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	06/04/19 15:10	TP ESTIMATE_MARKED	0	Load POF	
3	22/04/19 14:13	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
4	22/04/19 14:13	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	14/05/19 09:58	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	14/05/19 09:58	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	14/05/19 09:58	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/02/19 16:40	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	American Indicates and American America
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	RY	SURVEYOR
HOIL.			COMPL	EIEU	01	SURVETUR

AΜ		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Date of Accide	0.15	SLL8029K (Insd veh)						Model:			TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0 (A)		
Date of Accide	SJL	371	SL (TP	veh)									
Date of Accide	nt: 24/0	24/02/2019											
					_					_		-	
Global Sum Set	tlement	1	1 1	Yes		[ X	] N	0					
Repair Estimate	1				: \$		1	3,74	3,94	1			
Final Repair Co	st				: \$		7	,81	1.00				
Loss of Use				: \$			500	0.00		5.00 d	ays	at \$100.00 per day	
Rental (if any)					: \$			(	0.00		d	ays	
LTA / GIA Search Fee					:\$			7	7.45				
Others:					: \$			(	0.00				
					: \$					1			
Final Settlement	Sum				: \$		8	3,318	3.45	1			
Is Third Party V pelow)	Vorksho	GIA	Regi	stered	?	[ ]	Y	ES	I	x 1	NO		(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GI	A Regist	ered	Work	shop:		Α	greed	Liat	oility	_	100_		(%)
B) For GIA Re				-		_							OLA Scenario No:
					chain					T. 17.17			LA does not apply.
Remarks	Lidomiy i	U DC	mieu t	nny roi	GIIGHI	COMO	HUI IS E	nica i	OF C	0000	Alimin F	,,,	LA does not appry.
Remarks													-
Payment Instru	ction: Pa	vee'	s Bre:	akdowr	1								
1) Modern Au		_						: \$					8,318.4
2)							_	: \$				_	
3)								: \$					
JOANI	NE LEE K	HAN	G MIN	ı		ě	14 Ma 2019						
LKK Au	to Consu	tants	Pte L	td			Date	_					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/LCR19003598/APB3Q2

Date:

14/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994800

Claimant Vehicle No:

SJD3715L

Insured Vehicle No:

SLL8029K

Date of Loss:

24/02/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8348261172SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJD3715L

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HARRIER, 2.0 (A) 19/03/2008 (Man. Year: 2008)

Engine No:

2AZB317280

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

ACU300084906 135409 km

Engine Capacity:

2362 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

235/55 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

235/55 R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,294.80	7,784.40	2,510.40	24.39
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,550.00	1,350.00	1,200.00	47.06
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	12,844.80	9,134.40	3,710.40	28.89
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,300.00		
	(S\$)	12,844.80	7,300.00	5,544.80	43.17
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	899.14	511.00	388.14	43.17
	Nett Amount (S\$)	13,743.94	7,811.00	5,932.94	43.17
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$100.00/day) (S\$)		500.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	8,318.45		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/03/2019

Date Inspected:

05/03/2019 Inspected At:

Modern Automotive Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 3023A Ubi Road 1, #01-61 & #01-58

Singapore 408717

Estimated Period of Repair:	5.0 days			
Adjuster: ADRIAN LING		Manager:	CHEW HSIAO TONG	

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	Deformed	66.10 FL	*66.10 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Distorted	1,217.80 FL	*1,217.80 FL
3	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FL	*30.00 FL
4	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER -LH & RH	Necessary	161.20 FL	*161.20 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	549.10FL	*549.10 FL
В	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	171.50 FL	*171.50 FL
7	2		*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER	Not Necessary	90.40 FL	*-FL
В	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP -LH & RH	N/S Cut	752.60 FL	*376.30 FL
9	1		*FRONT BRACE PANEL	Bent	65.90 FL	*65.90 FL
10	2		*HEAD LAMP -LH & RH	Cracked	3,690.20 FL	*3,690.20 FL
11	1		*BONNET	Distorted	1,366.10 FL	*1,366.10 FL
12	1		*BONNET LOCK	Damaged	77.80 FL	*77.80 FL
13	1		*BONNET GRILLE	Cracked	591.40 FL	*591.40 FL
14	1		*BONNET GRILLE LOGO	Necessary	63.90 FL	*63.90 FL
15	1		*BONNET GRILLE CLIPS	Necessary	15.00 FL	*15.00 FL
16	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Repair	688.10 FL	*-FL
17	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER	Deformed	199.50 FL	*199.50 FL
18	1		*SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FL	*20.00 FL
19	1		*HORN	Cracked	85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
20	1		*AIR CON CONDENSER	Dented	1,196.40 FL	*1,196.40 FL
21	1		*AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE	Bent	356.00 FL	*356.00 FL
22	1		*RADIATOR	Not Necessary	2,182.40 FL	*-FL
23	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Bent	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
24	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER	Cracked	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
≠Fra	nchise	part. S=Spci	Nett. E=ListItemDisc.	5002 15 127,000		10500005000
				Sub Total (S\$)		10,359.20
			- List Item Discount on L Items 2	25.00/25.00% (S\$)	3,411.60	2,574.80
				Total Parts (S\$)	10,294.80	7,784.40

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO KNOCKING & PULL OUT FRONT PORTION & RENEW ABOVE PARTS	New	1,200.00	600.00
2	TO PUTTY & SPRAY UP PAINT WORKS	New	1,000.00	600.00
3	TO CHECK WIRING	New	50.00	30.00
4	TO UNDERSEAL	New	120.00	0.00
5	TO REMOVE CONDENSER ,RADIATOR AND RE-GAS	New	180.00	120.00
	Gross La	oour Cost (S\$)	2,550.00	1,350.00
	Report was unsubmitted dur	ing this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >